
 Alliance for Business & Training 
NORTHEAST: 
 [Serving Carter, Greene, Hancock, Hawkins, Johnson, Sullivan, Unicoi & Washington :Counties] 

• Tammy Sluder,  tsluder@ab-t.org 
• Phone 423-547-7515 X 133 
• P.O. Box 249 Elizabethton, TN 37644 

 
East Tennessee Human Resource Agency (ETHRA) 
EAST 
 [Serving Claiborne, Cocke, Grainger, Hamblen, Jefferson, Knox, Sevier, Blount, Monroe, Loudon, Roane, 
Anderson, Campbell, Scott, Morgan & Union Counties] 

• Victor Oakley: Voakley@ethra.org : (865) 590-1052 X 7107 
• Melinda Watson:  mfrost@ethra.org : Phone(865) 590-1052 X 7103   Fax: (865)590-1081 
• 728 Emory Valley road, Suite E, Oak Ridge, TN 37830 

 
Upper Cumberland Local Workforce Development Board 
UPPER CUMBERLAND 
 [Serving Cumberland, White, Warren, Cannon, Putnam, De Kalb, Smith, Overton, Fentress, 
Pickett, Clay, Jackson, Van Buren, & Macon Counties] 

• Becky Hull Bhull@Ucworkforce.org; Phone: 931-520-9511 Cell:931-644-8569 
• Jill Cloyd  jcloyd@ucworkforce.org ; Phone:931-520-9590 
• 1000 England Drive, Suite 201; Cookeville, TN 38501. 

Southeast Tennessee Development District 
SOUTHEAST 
 [Serving Bledsoe, Bradley, Hamilton, Grundy, McMinn, Marion, Meigs, Polk, Rhea & Sequatchie 
counties] 

• Beth Keylon,    bkeylon@sedev.org; Phone : 423-643-2328;  Cell: 423-580-7803 
• 1000 Riverfront Parkway, Chattanooga, TN 37402 

 
South Central Tennessee Development District  
SOUTHERN MIDDLE 
 [Serving Bedford, Coffee, Franklin, Lincoln, Moore, Bedford, Marshall, Giles, Maury, Lawrence, 
Lewis, Hickman, Perry, & Wayne Counties] 

• Carl Sims csims@sctdd.org;  Phone :  931-279-2956 
• 101 Sam Watkins Blvd, Mt. Pleasant, TN 38474 

 
Workforce Essentials & Nashville Career Advancement Center 
NORTHERN MIDDLE 
 [Serving Cheatham, Davidson, Wilson, Trousdale, Rutherford, Dickson, Houston, Humphreys, 
Montgomery, Robertson, Stewart, Sumner & Williamson Counties] 

• Freda Herndon,	fherndon@workforceessentials.com 



• Phone: 931-905-3584; Cell: 615-533-0635 
• 523 Madison Street, Suite B; Clarksville, TN 37040 

 
Southwest Tennessee Human Resource Agency 
SOUTHWEST 
 [Serving Chester, Decatur, Hardeman, Hardin, Haywood, Henderson, McNairy & Madison 
Counties] 

• April Brown, Aprilb@Swhra.org :  
• Phone: 731-983-3689;  Cell:731-435-0714; Fax: 731-983-3149 
• P.O Box 264 - 1527 white Avenue,  Henderson, TN 38340 

 
Northwest Tennessee Workforce Board 
NORTHWEST 
 [Serving Benton, Carroll, Crockett, Dyer, Gibson, Henry, Lake, Obion, & Weakley Counties] 

• Laura Speer; Speer@nwtnworks.org :Phone: 731-286-3585 
• Jennifer Bane, jbane@nwtnworks.org  :Phone: 731-286-3585 
• 208 N. Mill Ave, Dyersburg, TN 38024 

 
Workforce Investment Network 
GREATER MEMPHIS 
 [Serving Fayette, Lauderdale, Tipton & Shelby Counties] 

• Lora Y Mendezu,   lora.young@workforceinvestmentnetwork.com 
• Phone:901-222-1813 
• Chauntay Jones, Chauntay.jones@workfoceinvestmentnetwork.com 
• Phone: 901-222-1836 
• 80 Monroe Ave, Suite 300, Memphis, TN 38103 


